orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) MB No. 0651-0 <u>027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION FOR	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
	2. Name and address of roceiving party(los)
 Name of conveying party(les): Christophe MAERKY (7/28/2005), Geraint JEWELL (7/28/2005), Richard CLARK (7/28/2005), and Paul STEWART (7/28/2005) 	VALEO SYSTEMES DE CONTROLE Name: MOTEUR Inlemal Address:
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attachod?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	18 Chaussée Jules César
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Osny
Government Interest Assignment	Stale:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: France Zip: 95520
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
Additional numbers attached	G. Tetal number of applications and
. Name and address to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Joe McKinney Muncy BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 4005-0259PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t
City: Falls Church State: VA Zip: 22040-0747 Phone Number: (703) 205-8026 Fax Number: (703) 205-8050 Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448 Authorized User Name Joe McKinney Muncy
Signature: Lu Mature Signature	April 14, 2006 Date
Joe McKinney Muncy - 32,334 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documonts:

KM/asc

RECORDED: 04/14/2006

Attorney Docket No. 4005-0259PUS1

REEL: 017485 FRAME: 0896

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

	
	Christophe MAERKY, Geraint JEWELL, Richard Clarand Paul STEWART
, nereafter referred to as "a useful improvements in	applicant(s)", have invented certain new and A SPEED SENSOR FOR A MOVING MEMBER.
	ation for a United States patent was filed on Application No. 10/537,267
	on for a United States patent was executed on
NOW, THEREFORE, in (\$10.00), the receipt whereo able consideration, applicant(sign and transfer unto said as invention in the United States to any and all patents which for its sole use and behoof, a sentatives, to the full end of granted, as fully and entirely cant(s) had this assignment and Applicant(s) hereby aut	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars of is acknowledged, and other good and valus), by these presents, do/does hereby sell, assignee the full and exclusive right to the said and the entire right, title and interest in and may be granted therefor in the United States, and for the use and behoof of its legal represent the term for which said patents may be
Date: July 28, 2005	Christophe MAERKY Afti.
Date: July 28, 2005	Geraint JEWELL Grant Genell
Date: July 28, 2005	Richard CLARK Run La
Date: July 28, 2005	Paul STEWART PATENT